
2.0
10

.0

40.0

3.0

arsebuli saswavlo

Seno
ba

saT
buri

saxarato
 cexi

saqvabe

gen gegmaCr



2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500

3,
33

0
3,

34
0

3,
33

0

40,000

14,150

40,000

10
,0

00

10
0

400

1,
00

0

2,
50

0
2,

00
0

4,
50

0

2,500 2,000

4,500

3,
33

0
3,

34
0

3,
33

0

10
,0

00

20
0

200

10
0

400

1,
00

0

20
0

20
0

1

1

22

saTburis gverdxedi
saT

bu
ris w

inxedi

saTburis gegma

Wrili 1-1 Wrili 2-2

miwis niSnulimiwis niSnuli



J

K

L M
N

DETAIL J

Eyebolt 3-8x120mm

Flat washer 30x11x3 Round Head 3_8x80

Spring washer 3-8
hex nut 3-8

DETAIL K

942001470
942002422

942002422

942002422

942000328
In both sides of the cable end

Twisted cable1 4mm

3-8x40mm

3-8x80mm

DETAIL L

942002422

923000022

3-8x40mm

DETAIL M

942001004

Round Head 3_8x80

923003296

3-8x40mm DETAIL N

923003297

Round Head 3_8x80

942001237

942001004

923003297

3-8x40mm

Insert Eyebolt 
after Palrig installation

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

ASS0016

Description:

Second Arch Assembly

1

Sheet:
2

Of:
3

PA002601

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

09/01/2014

07/01/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0016
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

11 of 37.



Locking Profile Installation

Door

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

ASS1326

Description:

Locking Profile Installation

1

Sheet:
1

Of:
1

PA004395

Rev.
-

Checked By

Ido

12/01/2014

23/06/2015

Ido

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

J.G Assy 001
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY
& CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING 
IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ProFit-Agro LTD. 
ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A 
WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION 
OF ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

37 of 37.



TUNNEL 10x2.5x50m

V 7.15
1 of 37.



777005248
2x1m

D
ire

ct
io

n 
of

 P
ol

yc
ar

bo
na

te
d

ra
in

 c
ha

nn
el

s

 40 cm 
Phillips self drill 10x22

Phillips self drill 10x22

812004387

Make a small streight cut in the Polycarbonate
to insert into door position

PC 6mm

Use every 40cm
Phillips self drill 10x22

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

Description:

man door 1x2

1

Sheet:
2

Of:
2

P000544

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

15/01/2013

02/07/2014

danielb

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

823004058
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

36 of 37.



TUNNEL GROUND ASSEMBLIES

4 of 37.



A

U

 3
0 

cm
 

 3
0 

cm
 

DETAIL A

Locking Profile

Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1

Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1

Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1

 30 cm 

 30 cm 

 30 cm 

DETAIL U

Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1
Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1

Locking Profile

Locking Profile

Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 923000021 Base column 2"- 2.5mm 4
2 923003301 Long arch 2"-2.5mm 4

3 923003292 Middle arch 2

4 Round Head 3_8x80 Round Head Bolt 3/8x80mm 16

5 hex nut 3-8 Hex nut 3/8 62

6 91102A760 34

7 Eyebolt 3-8x120mm Eyebolt 3/8x120mm 4

8 Flat washer 30x11x3 Flat washer 3/8x30x3 6

9 942001482 Small Angle 4

10 3-8x40mm Hex screw 3/8x40mm 28

11 942002420 C Profile Connector (Short) 2

12 Hex nut flange 3-8 Hex nut 3/8 flange 2

13 923002567 2
14 942001470 C Profile Connector 60x40 6

15 Spring Lock Washer 3-8 Spring Lock Washer 3/8 28

16 Flat washer 20x11x3 Flat washer 3/8x21x3 4

17 3-8x80mm Hex screw 3/8x80mm 12

18 Round Head 3_8x110 Round Head Bolt 3/8x110mm 2

19 942001488 Wide angle bracket 2
20 942001352 Clamp 2" Plane 4

21 923003257 3
22 942002422 12
23 Front Cable 4.5 Twist 1

24 Locking Profile on 
Arch^ASS0004 1

25 Locking Profile Lock prof for front horizental bar 5
26 cable end3 cable end for zigzag cable 2
27 942000328 Triple wire clip d5 4
28 923000022 long cross truss 1
29 942001237 Trapeze 1

30 942003183 4
31 923003297 2
32 923003296 2
33 Twisted cable1 Twisted cable 4mm 1
34 Chain1 152

35 Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1 Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1 68

36 923000515 2

37 923003310 2
38 923003308 3
39 923003304 1
40 923003309 1
41 923003302 1
42 923003303 1
43 ZIGZAG for lock prof ZIGZAG for lock prof 1

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

ASS0268

Description:

Tunnel 10x2.5mx2" 

1

Sheet:
2

Of:
3

PA002875

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

12/01/2014

10/04/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0025-G
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

27 of 37.



H

I

DETAIL H

923003257

923002567

942001356

3_8x80

942001470

942001355

942001098
500358-3_8x40

942001488

Front Cable 4.5 Twist

DETAIL I
923002567

942001488

500358-3_8x40

942001355

942001356

3_8x80

942001470

942001098

500358-3_8x40

square shoulder  3_8x110

923003257

923003257

923002567

Front Column 
Assembly

 8
0 

942001470

square shoulder  3_8x110

942001488

500358-3_8x40

942001098

500358-3_8x40

3_8x80

942001356

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

Description:

Front Arch Assembly

1

Sheet:
3

Of:
3

PA002600

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

08/01/2014

02/01/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0004
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

9 of 37.



 1
00

00
 

 Tunnel L 

Top View

Side View

Front Cable 4.5mm twist

 D
 

 D
 

 400.0  2500 

 3
00

.0
 

Trellising Steel Wires 3mm (x10)

Front Cable 4.5mm twist

Twisted Cable 4.0mm 

Front Cable 4.5mm twist

Cut Trellising Steel Wires 3mm (L=Tunnel L + 1%)
Trellising Steel Wires 3 mm (x10)

(Distances "D" between them according
to clients needs)

 Trellising Cables & Wires

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

ASS0275

Description:

Tunnel 10x2.5mx2" 

1

Sheet:
1

Of:
1

PA002879

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

16/01/2014

16/04/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0061-G
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

35 of 37.



 10m 

 2
.2

m
 

 4
.5

m
 

 0
.9

m
 

Ground Level

923000021

923000021

FRONT VIEW

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

ASS0019

Description:

Complete Tunnel Assembly

1

Sheet:
2

Of:
2

PA002598

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

07/01/2014

07/01/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0019
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

6 of 37.



 2480  3185 

923000515
L=2980

923003308
L=2480 each

923003302
L=4310

923003304
L=3980

923003310
L=2540 each

923003308
L=2480

923000515
L=2980

923003303
L=4310

923003309
L=3980

ASS0016
2nd Arch Assembly

ASS0004
Front Arch Assembly

Foundation Pipe

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

ASS0017

Description:

 Assembly Front+2nd Arch

1

Sheet:
1

Of:
6

PA002610

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

09/01/2014

07/01/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0017
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

19 of 37.



 3185  3185  3185 

 4
77

5 
923003301

923002567
L=4775 each

923003292

923003301

923003257
L=3185 each

Spring washer 3-8
hex nut 3-8''

square shoulder screw 3_8x80

square shoulder screw 3_8x80

942001482

500358-3_8x40 hex nut 3-8''
500358-3_8x40

square shoulder screw 3_8x80

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

Description:

Front Arch Assembly

1

Sheet:
1

Of:
3

PA002600

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

08/01/2014

02/01/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0004
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

7 of 37.



O

P

Q

R

ST

DETAIL O

923003296

942001004

3-8x40mm

Round Head 3_8x80 DETAIL P

923000022

942002422

3-8x40mm

DETAIL Q

942002422

942002422

942001470

Round Head 3_8x80

942002422

3-8x80mm

Twisted cable1 4mm

3-8x40mm

3-8x40mm

DETAIL R
942003183

DETAIL S

Self-Drill Screw 1-4x1

942003183

923000022

3-8x40mm

DETAIL T

Twisted cable1 4mm

923003297

923003296

Chain1

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

ASS0016

Description:

Second Arch Assembly

1

Sheet:
3

Of:
3

PA002601

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

09/01/2014

07/01/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0016
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

12 of 37.



A

B C

E

F

G

D Front Cable 4.5 Twist
Cut and install Cable 
after Tunnel Assembly

DETAIL A

Eyebolt 3_8x120

washer 30x11x3

Spring washer 3-8

hex nut 3-8''

square shoulder screw 3_8x80942002422
500358-3_8x40

DETAIL B

942002420
3_8x80

942001352

DETAIL C

942002422

942001352

500358-3_8x40

500358-3_8x40

DETAIL E

942001352

942002422
500358-3_8x40

500358-3_8x40

DETAIL F

942001352

942002420

square shoulder screw 3_8x80

3_8x80

942001470

3_8x80

500358-3_8x40

923003301

DETAIL G

942002422

Eyebolt 3_8x120

washer 30x11x3

hex nut 3-8''
Spring washer 3-8

square shoulder screw 3_8x80
500358-3_8x40

DETAIL D
942001482

500358-3_8x40
Spring Lock Washer 3-8''

hex nut 3-8''

Insert Eyebolt 
after Palrig installation

Insert Eyebolt
after Palrig installation

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

Description:

Front Arch Assembly

1

Sheet:
2

Of:
3

PA002600

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

08/01/2014

02/01/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0004
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

8 of 37.



DETAIL S
SCALE 1 : 15

Roll Up curtain direction 
of rotation

Tie the 8mm plastic rope from eye bolt 
to eye bolt up and down making X shapes. Important Note:

!!!! Never live curtains
without X rope, otherwise

the wind will cause 
severe

damage !!!!!!!

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

Description:

Tunnel 10x2.5mx2" 

1

Sheet:
3

Of:
3

PA002889

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

19/01/2014

16/04/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0061-G
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

33 of 37.



Eyebolt 3-8x40mm
hex nut 3-8(x2)

After you've install the roof
Drill holes 11mm every 2.5m (every arc post)

over the Omega and C Profiles, insert 3/8"x40 
eye bolt + 2 nuts (1 inside 1 outside)

At the bottom edge of the curtain make a 30 cm U
loop to insert the pipe assembly. Use the round clip

every 3m to attach up the nylon curtain to the pipe

1

≤ 10 > 10> 500
≤ 5000

> 0.5
≤ 50

0.8

> 50
≤ 500

1.2 2.0

Description:

Tunnel 10x2.5mx2" 

1

Sheet:
2

Of:
3

PA002889

Rev.
-

Checked By

Daniel

19/01/2014

16/04/2014

Daniel

Designed By

Drawn By

ANGULAR
DIMENSIONSLINEAR DIMENSIONS

General Tolerance

Model File Name:

ASS0061-G
Part No.

Drawing No.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ProFit-Agro LTD. ANY REPRODUCTION IN 
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ProFIT-Agro LTD IS PROHIBITED

ProFIT-Agro Ltd

32 of 37.


	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	3.pdf
	4.pdf
	5.pdf
	6.pdf
	7.pdf
	8.pdf
	9.pdf
	10.pdf
	11.pdf
	12.pdf
	13.pdf
	14.pdf
	15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17.pdf

